505034379 08/02/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5081130

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.	12/21/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USNR, LLC
Street Address:	1981 SCHURMAN WAY
City:	WOODLAND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98674

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15437314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: shouk@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWABE WILLIAMSON & WYATT Address Line 1: PACWEST CENTER, SUITE 1900

Address Line 2: 1211 SW FIFTH AVENUE
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8: 091888-220770 (NAME CHG)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY HOUK	
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Houk/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 6

source=NameChange_12-21-13#page1.tif source=NameChange_12-21-13#page2.tif source=NameChange_12-21-13#page3.tif source=NameChange_12-21-13#page4.tif source=NameChange_12-21-13#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046702 FRAME: 0269

505034379

source=NameChange_12-21-13#page6.tif

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC." TO "USNR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

8100V

131461578

DATE: 12-20-13

AUTHENTICATION: 1004229

PATENT REEL: 046702 FRAME: 0271

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

0842261

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:32 PM 12/20/2013 FILED 04:32 PM 12/20/2013 SRV 131461578 - 0842261 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- I. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is U.S. Natural Resources, Inc.
- The jurisdiction where the corporation was first incorporated is Delaware.
- The jurisdiction of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- The date the corporation was first incorporated in Delaware is August 16, 1977.
- After conversion, the name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is USNR, LLC.
- 6. The conversion of the corporation to a limited liability company shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. EST on December 21, 2013.

[Signature page follows]

55-781258 × 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on December 20, 2013.

U.S. NATURAL RESOURCES, INC.

59

Name: GEORGE T. VAN HARM.

Title:

Kasinert



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "USNR, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 4:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

131461578

DATE: 12-20-13

AUTHENTICATION: 1004229

PATENT REEL: 046702 FRAME: 0274

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

0842261 8100V

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:32 PM 12/20/2013 FILED 04:32 PM 12/20/2013 SRV 131461578 - 0842261 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is USNR, LLC.
- The address of the limited liability company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, and the name of its registered agent at that address is The Corporation Trust Company.
- 3. The limited liability company shall be managed by a Board of Managers.
- 4. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. EST on December 21, 2013.

[Signature page follows]

SE-28(259 x 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on December 20, 2013.

Name: George 7: Van Honniser
Typed or Printed

PATENT REEL: 046702 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 08/02/2018